01 FC:581

40.00 OP



101669258

Atty. Docket No.: 4086-0151P

Page 1 of 1

	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wolfgang DAUB Stefan MOELLER	Name: HELLA KG Hueck & Co.
Detlef NIGGEMANN Gerhard ROTGERI	Internal Address: Rixbecker Str. 75
Gerhard STUMPE Torsten TAMCKE	Street Address: Same as above
	City: Lippstadt State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 59552
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYES X
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Date: Sept. 18, Sept. 19, and Sept. 21, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s). tached? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s). tached? NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	B. Patent No.(s). tached?
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s). tached?
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	B. Patent No.(s). tached?
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	B. Patent No.(s). tached? NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA	B. Patent No.(s). tached? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA	B. Patent No.(s). tached? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,061 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s). tached? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0895

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. 09/654,0	061	Filed September 1	, 2000
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	whereas,	Wolfgang DAUB	Stefan MOELLER	
i zuventut(a)	WILDICE,	Detlef NIGGEMANN	Gerhard ROTGERI	
		Gerhard STUMPE	Torsten TAMCKE	
	(hereinaster designated as the	indersigned) has (have) invented cer	tain new and usoful improvements in	
nsert Title f Invention	DEVICE FOR RECEIVING	GAS DISCHARGE LAMP OF A	/EHICLE HEADLIGHT	
	for which an application for undersigned (except in the case		of America has been executed by	thc
nsert Date f Signing of Application	on <u>September 18. 20</u>	00		and
nsert Name I Assignee	WHEREAS, <u>HELL</u>	A KG Hueck & Co.		
nsert Address f Assignee	of Rixbecker Strasse 75, 5955	2 Lippstadt, GERMANY		
HECK BOX		and interest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignee) is desirous a and in and to any Letters Patent(s) t	
	the receipt of which is hereby has (have) sold, assigned and Assignee the full and exclusive dependencies and possessions which may be granted there	acknowledged, and other good and transferred, and by these presents ic right to the said invention in the and the entire right, title and intere	\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand parvaluable consideration, the undersign does sell, assign and transfer unto subject the United States of America, its territoriest in and to any and all Letters Patenterica, its territories, dependencies agn countries;	ned said ies, t(s)
	and to any and all divisions, re- terms for which the same may		nd extensions thereof for the full term	101

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0896 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, convention or relates applications factors and also no essente applications as the Assignments in connection with math applications as the Assignment may dearn assessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (a) to execute all papers recessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or communities, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Lease Passon(s) or reissue patent issued thereos and to compense with the Assignee in every way possible in observing and producing evidence and proceeding with mask insuference.

The undersigned agenc(s) to excesse all papers and decuments and to perform any act valuely may be necessary in connection with claims or provinces of the International Convention for the Proceeding of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all afformative sets which may be recessary to obtain a grant of a valid. United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and say foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to end Assignee as fully and emirrily as the same small have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been quale.

The undersigned hereby sutherize(s) and request(s) the Peanst and Trademark Office Officials in the United Scatter of Asseriza and in any faming countries to inste any and all Letters Peansts resulting from and applications or any continuing, divisional conversion or release applications thereof to the said Assignor, as Assignor of the surface internal, and hereby coversants thus he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not concernal, and not encount.

The nodernigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Square, Kalanch & Birch, LLP the power in input on this Assignment way further identification which may be recovery or desirable to order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Taulomark Office the recordation of this document.

The undersigned horsby coverance) that we maignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or control being would conflict with this accomment.

is witness whereof, excessed by the undersigned on the duta(z) apposite the sudessigned marrie(s).

Date	Name of Levenier		
		(signature) Wolfgang DAUS	
*	Name of Inventor	(signature) Stefa MOFILER	
·			
Deta	Name of beverun	(migrature) Challet NTGCEMANON	
)#E	Name of Investor	(signature) Garbard RDTCER:	
_			
Clear	Name of Inventor	(significate) Gerhard STULO'E	
18.09.2000	Name of Investor	Vorte Vanlae X	ئر م
	,	(signature) Taction TAMCKS	

Page 2 of 3

APHII 2000

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL POREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. 09/654,0	61 -	Filed 09/01/200	<u> </u>
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	whereas,	Wolfgang DAUB	Stefan MOELLER	
di matematica)	***************************************	Detlef NIGGEMANN	Gerhard ROTGERI	
		Gerhard STUMPE	Torsten TAMCKE	
	(hereinaster designated as the un	dersigned) has (have) invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in	
Insert Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR RECEIVING A	GAS DISCHARGE LAMP OF A	VEHICLE HEADLIGHT	
	for which an application for L undersigned (except in the case		s of America has been executed by the	С
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on September 19, 200	00 and September 21, 20	000	_i and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, HELLA	KG Hucck & Co.		
Insert Address of Assignee	of Rixbecker Strasse 75, 59552	Lippstadt, GERMANY		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE		nd interest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignee) is desirous on and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
	the receipt of which is hereby a has (have) sold, assigned and t Assignee the full and exclusive dependencies and possessions a which may be granted therefore	cknowledged, and other good and ransferred, and by these presents right to the said invention in the nd the entire right, title and intere	(\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid i valuable consideration, the undersigned does sell, assign and transfer unto said United States of America, its territories as in and to any and all Letters Patent(serica, its territories, dependencies and ign countries;	d d i.
	and to any and all divisions, reis terms for which the same may be	•	nd extensions thereof for the full term or	r

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0898 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 21.09.00	Name of Inventor
Date 24.09.00	(signature) Wolfgang DAUB Name of Inventor (signature) Stefan MOELLER
Date 21/09/00	Name of Inventor (signature) Dever NIGGEMANN
Date 15/05/00	Name of Inventor Govern Defender
Date <u>21.09.00</u>	(signature) Gerhard ROTGERI Name of Inventor Gerhard STUMPE
Date	(signature) Gerhard STUMPE Name of Inventor
	(2) Engined Tolomy IMMOVID

Page 2 of 2

April 2000



UNITED STORES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 21, 2001

PTAS

* BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP F. PRINCE BUTLER P.O. BOX 747 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22040-0747



DOCKETÉD

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101549853

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. EXECUTION DATE NEEDED FOR TORSTEN TAMCKE.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

3-28-2001

mr. taracke has added the date
to his signature and a new Cover
sheet is attached. Also, we are
siling \$40.00 becamene did not get
this back within 30 days. If we cannot get
the original date, please record this with the
later date. Thanks.
F. Prince Sutter Sp.

we didn't

pot it best to the field

in the Contract of

REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 03/29/2001